
Intake & Eligibility 
Contact List Developmental Disabilities Supports Division 

REGIONAL OFFICES 

CENTRAL REGISTRY UNIT MANAGER: 

Nicole Hernandez  

1170 N Solano, Suite G, Las Cruces, NM 88001

Cell: 505-372-8017 * Fax: 505-222-6690

nicole.hernandez3@doh.nm.gov

NORTHEAST 

Aida Franco 
224 Cruz Alta Rd, Suite B 
Taos, NM 87571 
Cell: 505-423-4113 
Fax: 575-758-5973 
aida.franco@doh.nm.gov 

NORTHWEST 

Cheryle Anderson 
2914 E Highway 66 
Gallup, NM 87301 
Cell: 505-372-8018 
Fax: 505-863-4978 or 505-222-6690 
cheryle.anderson@doh.nm.gov

SOUTHEAST 

Vacant (A – K)
726B S Sunset 
Roswell, NM 88203 
Cell: 505-372-8015 
Fax: 575-624-6104 

Laria Conde (L – Z) 
726B S Sunset 

Roswell, NM 88203 
Cell: 505-372-8019 
Fax: 575-624-6104 

laria.conde2@doh.nm.gov

SOUTHWEST 

Bernice Rivera (A – K)
1170 N Solano, Suite G 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
Cell: 505-372-8023 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
bernice.rivera@doh.nm.gov

Beverly Estrada (L – Z)
1170 N Solano, Suite G 
Las Cruces, NM 88001 
Cell: 575-997-7980 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
beverly.estrada@doh.nm.gov

REGIONAL OFFICE ELIGIBILITY WORKERS 
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Intake & Eligibility 
Contact List Developmental Disabilities Supports Division 

METRO OFFICE 

CENTRAL REGISTRY UNIT MANAGER: Renee Valerio

5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230, Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-372-8024 * Fax: 505-222-6690 
renee.valerio@doh.nm.govMETRO REGIONAL OFFICE ELIGIBILITY 
WORKERS 

Kathryn Lesarlley (A – C) 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-372-8022 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
kathryn.lesarlley@doh.nm.gov 

Moses Martinez (D – H) 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-362-8613 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
moses.martinez3@doh.nm.gov 

Myles Winter (I – M) 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-372-8020 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
myles.winter@doh.nm.gov 

Denise Herrera (N – R) 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-389-3664 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
denise.herrera1@doh.nm.gov 

Micky Cariño (S – Z) 
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-372-8021 
Fax: 505-222-6690 
micky.carino@doh.nm.gov 

Amelia Perez
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-470-5825
Fax: 505-222-6690 
amelia.perez@doh.nm.gov

IEB ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

Romelia Mendoza
5300 Homestead Rd. NE, Suite 230 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Cell: 505-350-0034
Fax: 505-222-6690 
romelia.mendoza@doh.nm.gov

METRO REGIONAL OFFICE ELIGIBILITY WORKERS 
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